

Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers

A member of Prime Timers World Wide Membership Application/Affirmation

Revision 4 (6.2.24)

I wish to become a member of Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers, which is an informational, educational and social organization for queer men. I am 21+ years of age gay, bi, transgender, two spirit or Queer Questioning male and wish to join.

| Name: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Birth date:// |
|----------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Phone: (|) | _Addres | s: City: |
| State: | _ Zip : | _ E-Mail : _ | |
| Partners Name: | | | (A Separate Application and \$20.00 for a Partner is required to attend events) |

Please circle preferred method of communication: email, Facebook, other:

As an active member in MFVPT, I would like to VOLUNTEER (circle) in the following areas:

Board Member---- Committee Member -- Event Organizing ---- News Letter ---Host/Co-Host Events --Assist Members------Host Visiting Members--- Phone alerts --

My Interests are *circled* below:

| Entertainment | Social/Groups | Food | Games | Sports | Travel . |
|------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|
| Stage Shows | Discussion | Dine Out | Card/Board | Hiking | Camping |
| Antiques/Flea Mkt | Book Group | Lunch | Bowling | Skiing | Motor Cycling |
| Solo Performers | Group Trips | Picnics | Role Playing | Bicycling | Boating |
| Classical Opera | Art Events | Pot lucks | Tennis | Fishing | Photography |
| Country Music | Computer | Sunday Brunch | Golf | Exercise Gym | Sailing |
| Movies/ Videos | Bar Nights | | Video Games | Soft ball | Cruises |
| | | | | | |

List Other Suggested Activities:

Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers is a noncommercial and nonpartisan organization open to all gay and bisexual, transgender, two spirit or queer men who subscribe to our purposes of socialization and fellowship in a safe and respectful environment. Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers does not tolerate discrimination based on race, color, belief or non-belief, national origin or disability. Any member who speaks or acts in a manner contrary to this policy may have his membership revoked. Submission of this application affirms your agreement to these policies.

Yearly Membership is \$20.00. (Dues increase to \$25/member in 2025) Spouses must pay Membership to attend events. Please include your check for membership, which includes membership and participation in Prime Timers Worldwide. Make checks payable to Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers and mail this form and your check to Missoula Five Valleys Prime Timers, 3811 Stephens Ave #12, c/o Jim Rothermel, Missoula MT 59801.

If you have questions regarding membership call (301) 392-7491 or Email to: MFVPrimeTimers@gmail.com

Signature: Date: